
2020 MSHSL Section 3AA Championships Girls 
Valleywood Golf Course, Apple Valley   Oct. 15, 2020    Breezy, sunny, 40s 
Due to Covid 19 race was run in waves of 3 or 4 teams at a time. 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS WAVE PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Prior Lake               58    4    3    4   13   15   23   30   44  19:39.3  1:12.2 
  2 Rosemount                78    4    5   16   17   18   22   28   49  19:51.3  0:48.3 
  3 Eastview                 87    4    6    9   10   26   36   40   58  20:00.5  1:42.7 
  4 East Ridge               92    4    1    7   19   24   41   63   80  19:54.4  2:43.8 
  5 Eagan                   122    3   11   20   21   33   37   54   62  20:24.0  1:38.9 
  6 Visitation              144    3    8   29   31   34   42   73   78  20:41.5  1:50.0 
  7 Bloomington Jefferson   170    3   12   14   45   47   52   55   57  20:44.3  1:54.2 
  8 Henry Sibley            183    3   27   32   35   43   46   65   66  21:04.3  0:45.8 
  9 Burnsville              256    3    2   56   60   68   70   86       21:34.0  3:43.0 
 10 Bloomington Kennedy     304    1   38   59   64   67   76   83   90  22:10.1  1:54.1 
 11 Richfield               326    2   39   48   75   79   85   99  100  22:37.9  2:49.8 
 12 Park Cottage Grove      353    2   25   74   82   84   88   95   96  23:07.0  3:58.0 
 13 Apple Valley            358    2   53   61   71   81   92   93   97  22:58.1  3:18.0 
 14 Simley                  387    1   51   69   77   89  101  102  103  23:59.7  7:01.0 
 15 Academy of HolyAngels   394    1   50   72   87   91   94   98       23:46.1  4:07.5 
 
Incomplete Teams: South St Paul(Wave 1) 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
1. Prior Lake 
    3  Sara Gastony, 7          19:02.9   
    4  Isabelle Reinders, 7     19:18.9   
   13  Keeley Mohling, 7        19:48.6   
   15  Maggie Hoen, 8           19:50.8   
   23  Layla Vennink, 8         20:15.1   
   30  Annabel McCann, 8        20:54.0   
   44  Katherine Kaisersatt, 12 21:20.9   
Total Time = 1:38:16.3     Total Places = 58 
 
2. Rosemount 
    5  Makayla Bishop, 12       19:22.2   
   16  Daisy Islas, 9           19:51.2   
   17  Abby McNeil, 12          19:55.3   
   18  Lily Peterson, 9         19:57.2   
   22  Taylor Heimerl, 10       20:10.4   
   28  Lucy Jagoe, 12           20:38.6   
   49  Avery Leppones, 12       21:23.7   
Total Time = 1:39:16.3     Total Places = 78 
 
3. Eastview 
    6  Emily Percival, 9        19:26.2   
    9  Miranda Kerndt, 12       19:28.8   
   10  Hadley Knight, 7         19:33.8   
   26  Anika Elvrum, 12         20:24.5   
   36  Liliana Ellingson, 12    21:08.9   
   40  Sonja Olson, 10          21:14.6   
   58  Anna Frigstad, 12        21:45.7   
Total Time = 1:40:02.2     Total Places = 87 
 
4. East Ridge 
    1  Lillian Warmuth          18:31.1   
    7  Mary Kenney, 11          19:27.2   
   19  Ruby Ella Anderson       20:02.8   
   24  Sonja Wangensteen, 10    20:15.7   
   41  Tatum Geving, 12         21:14.9   
   63  Eva Creighton, 11        22:00.7   



   80  Kylie Jones, 10          23:41.5   
Total Time = 1:39:31.7     Total Places = 92 
 
5. Eagan 
   11  Rina Aschemann, 11       19:33.9   
   20  Josie Seehafer, 8        20:06.2   
   21  Ava Ligtenberg, 8        20:06.7   
   33  Kyra Kusnierek, 11       21:00.0   
   37  Margo Meekin, 12         21:12.8   
   54  Danica Kellogg, 10       21:32.9   
   62  Olivia Matsoff, 11       22:00.2   
Total Time = 1:41:59.6     Total Places = 122 
 
6. Visitation 
    8  Margaret Dalseth, 12     19:27.3   
   29  Ava Kirr, 10             20:43.9   
   31  Erin McQuillan, 11       20:56.8   
   34  Elizabeth Michel, 10     21:02.0   
   42  Evelyn Hansen, 9         21:17.3   
   73  Ela Paske, 12            22:55.8   
   78  Molly Kolar, 9           23:11.6   
Total Time = 1:43:27.3     Total Places = 144 
 
7. Bloomington Jefferson 
   12  Megan Lee, 10            19:37.1   
   14  Amelia Borgen, 7         19:48.9   
   45  Eleanor Graff, 12        21:21.0   
   47  Emily Albert, 11         21:23.0   
   52  Jamie Drewitz, 9         21:31.3   
   55  Caroline Hemann, 10      21:34.3   
   57  Anna Gaul, 12            21:43.4   
Total Time = 1:43:41.3     Total Places = 170 
 
8. Henry Sibley 
   27  Nina Kanavati, 9         20:35.9   
   32  Jaylen Rosga, 11         20:58.2   
   35  Nicole Gonsalez, 11      21:06.0   
   43  Clare Fleming, 11        21:19.7   
   46  Camilla Millett, 11      21:21.7   
   65  Charlotte Chandler, 7    22:22.8   
   66  Daniela Sanchez Castil, 1122:24.1   
Total Time = 1:45:21.5     Total Places = 183 
 
9. Burnsville 
    2  Zoie Dundon, 11          18:58.6   
   56  Hannah Zastrow, 11       21:39.5   
   60  Kaelyn Ambuehl, 9        21:57.2   
   68  Darrian Gardner, 11      22:32.7   
   70  Kira Theng, 9            22:41.6   
   86  Abbey McAleer, 12        24:15.0   
Total Time = 1:47:49.6     Total Places = 256 
 
10. Bloomington Kennedy 
   38  Gwen Vogt, 8             21:13.3   
   59  Katrina Wrase, 10        21:46.5   
   64  Mari Podas, 11           22:16.8   
   67  Brayden Hill, 12         22:26.3   
   76  Hayden Dickey, 11        23:07.3   
   83  Lexie Deutsch, 11        23:59.5   
   90  Edda Pederson, 12        24:20.6   
Total Time = 1:50:50.2     Total Places = 304 
 
11. Richfield 



   39  Helen Nguyen, 12         21:13.5   
   48  Crystal Di Grazia, 12    21:23.6   
   75  Ava Durand, 11           23:04.1   
   79  Ava Hanks, 11            23:24.9   
   85  Parker Pollis, 9         24:03.2   
   99  Aryanna Krautkramer, 11  26:11.6   
  100  Bridget Foley, 11        26:59.4   
Total Time = 1:53:09.3     Total Places = 326 
 
12. Park Cottage Grove 
   25  Briahna Hensel, 12       20:20.1   
   74  Lydia Best, 10           22:57.5   
   82  Hope Thompson, 12        23:58.6   
   84  Laurel Watters, 12       24:00.3   
   88  Eliana Hahn, 7           24:18.1   
   95  Izabella Serrano, 7      25:33.6   
   96  Abigail Stangl, 11       25:34.4   
Total Time = 1:55:34.6     Total Places = 353 
 
13. Apple Valley 
   53  Emma Meyer, 12           21:31.3   
   61  Erica Stremski, 11       21:57.9   
   71  Ceceilia Voss, 12        22:42.0   
   81  Eleanor Pederson, 12     23:49.7   
   92  Bete Collins, 11         24:49.3   
   93  Ava Peterson, 12         25:04.0   
   97  Lydia Voss, 10           25:46.0   
Total Time = 1:54:50.2     Total Places = 358 
 
14. Simley 
   51  Brekken Grathen, 12      21:28.3   
   69  Abigale Lindquist, 9     22:34.5   
   77  Julia Myers, 11          23:07.9   
   89  Crystal Bonilla, 11      24:18.4   
  101  Anna Cheyne, 12          28:29.3   
  102  Heidi O'Donnell, 10      28:43.0   
  103  Ana Alvear, 9            28:43.1   
Total Time = 1:59:58.4     Total Places = 387 
 
15. Academy of HolyAngels 
   50  Caroline Pierce, 9       21:25.7   
   72  Laney Knutson, 9         22:51.9   
   87  Tiffany Tubbeldee, 10    24:15.5   
   91  Ellie DeCrans, 11        24:44.0   
   94  Marin Kaster, 10         25:33.2   
   98  Emma Phillips, 11        26:09.8   
Total Time = 1:58:50.3     Total Places = 394 
 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          

    1     1  Lillian Warmuth          18:31.1    East Ridge            

    2     2  Zoie Dundon, 11          18:58.6    Burnsville            

    3     3  Sara Gastony, 7          19:02.9    Prior Lake            

    4     4  Isabelle Reinders, 7     19:18.9    Prior Lake            

    5     5  Makayla Bishop, 12       19:22.2    Rosemount             

    6     6  Emily Percival, 9        19:26.2    Eastview              



    7     7  Mary Kenney, 11          19:27.2    East Ridge            

    8     8  Margaret Dalseth, 12     19:27.3    Visitation            

    9     9  Miranda Kerndt, 12       19:28.8    Eastview              

   10    10  Hadley Knight, 7         19:33.8    Eastview              

   11    11  Rina Aschemann, 11       19:33.9    Eagan                 

   12    12  Megan Lee, 10            19:37.1    Bloomington Jefferson  

   13    13  Keeley Mohling, 7        19:48.6    Prior Lake            

   14    14  Amelia Borgen, 7         19:48.9    Bloomington Jefferson  

   15    15  Maggie Hoen, 8           19:50.8    Prior Lake            

   16    16  Daisy Islas, 9           19:51.2    Rosemount             

   17    17  Abby McNeil, 12          19:55.3    Rosemount             

   18    18  Lily Peterson, 9         19:57.2    Rosemount             

   19    19  Ruby Ella Anderson       20:02.8    East Ridge            

   20    20  Josie Seehafer, 8        20:06.2    Eagan                 

   21    21  Ava Ligtenberg, 8        20:06.7    Eagan                 

   22    22  Taylor Heimerl, 10       20:10.4    Rosemount             

   23    23  Layla Vennink, 8         20:15.1    Prior Lake            

   24    24  Sonja Wangensteen, 10    20:15.7    East Ridge            

   25    25  Briahna Hensel, 12       20:20.1    Park Cottage Grove    

   26    26  Anika Elvrum, 12         20:24.5    Eastview              

   27    27  Nina Kanavati, 9         20:35.9    Henry Sibley          

   28    28  Lucy Jagoe, 12           20:38.6    Rosemount             

   29    29  Ava Kirr, 10             20:43.9    Visitation            

   30    30  Annabel McCann, 8        20:54.0    Prior Lake            

   31    31  Erin McQuillan, 11       20:56.8    Visitation            

   32    32  Jaylen Rosga, 11         20:58.2    Henry Sibley          

   33    33  Kyra Kusnierek, 11       21:00.0    Eagan                 

   34    34  Elizabeth Michel, 10     21:02.0    Visitation            



   35    35  Nicole Gonsalez, 11      21:06.0    Henry Sibley          

   36    36  Liliana Ellingson, 12    21:08.9    Eastview              

   37    37  Margo Meekin, 12         21:12.8    Eagan                 

   38    38  Gwen Vogt, 8             21:13.3    Bloomington Kennedy   

   39    39  Helen Nguyen, 12         21:13.5    Richfield             

   40    40  Sonja Olson, 10          21:14.6    Eastview              

   41    41  Tatum Geving, 12         21:14.9    East Ridge            

   42    42  Evelyn Hansen, 9         21:17.3    Visitation            

   43    43  Clare Fleming, 11        21:19.7    Henry Sibley          

   44    44  Katherine Kaisersatt, 12 21:20.9    Prior Lake            

   45    45  Eleanor Graff, 12        21:21.0    Bloomington Jefferson  

   46    46  Camilla Millett, 11      21:21.7    Henry Sibley          

   47    47  Emily Albert, 11         21:23.0    Bloomington Jefferson  

   48    48  Crystal Di Grazia, 12    21:23.6    Richfield             

   49    49  Avery Leppones, 12       21:23.7    Rosemount             

   50    50  Caroline Pierce, 9       21:25.7    Academy of HolyAngels  

   51    51  Brekken Grathen, 12      21:28.3    Simley                

   52    52  Jamie Drewitz, 9         21:31.3    Bloomington Jefferson  

   53    53  Emma Meyer, 12           21:31.3    Apple Valley          

   54    54  Danica Kellogg, 10       21:32.9    Eagan                 

   55    55  Caroline Hemann, 10      21:34.3    Bloomington Jefferson  

   56    56  Hannah Zastrow, 11       21:39.5    Burnsville            

   57    57  Anna Gaul, 12            21:43.4    Bloomington Jefferson  

   58    58  Anna Frigstad, 12        21:45.7    Eastview              

   59    59  Katrina Wrase, 10        21:46.5    Bloomington Kennedy   

   60    60  Kaelyn Ambuehl, 9        21:57.2    Burnsville            

   61    61  Erica Stremski, 11       21:57.9    Apple Valley          

   62    62  Olivia Matsoff, 11       22:00.2    Eagan                 



   63    63  Eva Creighton, 11        22:00.7    East Ridge            

   64    64  Mari Podas, 11           22:16.8    Bloomington Kennedy   

   65    65  Charlotte Chandler, 7    22:22.8    Henry Sibley          

   66    66  Daniela Sanchez Castil, 1122:24.1    Henry Sibley          

   67    67  Brayden Hill, 12         22:26.3    Bloomington Kennedy   

   68    68  Darrian Gardner, 11      22:32.7    Burnsville            

   69    69  Abigale Lindquist, 9     22:34.5    Simley                

   70    70  Kira Theng, 9            22:41.6    Burnsville            

   71    71  Ceceilia Voss, 12        22:42.0    Apple Valley          

   72    72  Laney Knutson, 9         22:51.9    Academy of HolyAngels  

   73    73  Ela Paske, 12            22:55.8    Visitation            

   74    74  Lydia Best, 10           22:57.5    Park Cottage Grove    

   75    75  Ava Durand, 11           23:04.1    Richfield             

   76    76  Hayden Dickey, 11        23:07.3    Bloomington Kennedy   

   77    77  Julia Myers, 11          23:07.9    Simley                

   78    78  Molly Kolar, 9           23:11.6    Visitation            

   79    79  Ava Hanks, 11            23:24.9    Richfield             

   80    80  Kylie Jones, 10          23:41.5    East Ridge            

   81    81  Eleanor Pederson, 12     23:49.7    Apple Valley          

   82    82  Hope Thompson, 12        23:58.6    Park Cottage Grove    

   83    83  Lexie Deutsch, 11        23:59.5    Bloomington Kennedy   

   84    84  Laurel Watters, 12       24:00.3    Park Cottage Grove    

   85    85  Parker Pollis, 9         24:03.2    Richfield             

   86    86  Abbey McAleer, 12        24:15.0    Burnsville            

   87    87  Tiffany Tubbeldee, 10    24:15.5    Academy of HolyAngels  

   88    88  Eliana Hahn, 7           24:18.1    Park Cottage Grove    

   89    89  Crystal Bonilla, 11      24:18.4    Simley                

   90    90  Edda Pederson, 12        24:20.6    Bloomington Kennedy   



   91    91  Ellie DeCrans, 11        24:44.0    Academy of HolyAngels  

   92    92  Bete Collins, 11         24:49.3    Apple Valley          

   93    93  Ava Peterson, 12         25:04.0    Apple Valley          

   94    94  Marin Kaster, 10         25:33.2    Academy of HolyAngels  

   95    95  Izabella Serrano, 7      25:33.6    Park Cottage Grove    

   96    96  Abigail Stangl, 11       25:34.4    Park Cottage Grove    

   97    97  Lydia Voss, 10           25:46.0    Apple Valley          

   98    98  Emma Phillips, 11        26:09.8    Academy of HolyAngels  

   99    99  Aryanna Krautkramer, 11  26:11.6    Richfield             

  100   100  Bridget Foley, 11        26:59.4    Richfield             

  101   101  Anna Cheyne, 12          28:29.3    Simley                

  102   102  Heidi O'Donnell, 10      28:43.0    Simley                

  103   103  Ana Alvear, 9            28:43.1    Simley                

  104        Rosario Ruiz, 7          29:44.0    South St Paul         

  105        Gisele Gallegos, 9       31:16.3    South St Paul         

  106        Ella Hutchins, 8         32:48.3    South St Paul         

  107        Duffani Gallegos, 11     35:28.6    South St Paul         

 


